UZ3000103198

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cid	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





600400665106

01/23/23--01012--029 **150.00



COVER LETTER

	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJE	CCT: WISE AX	E, LLC			
0000		(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limit	ted Com	pany)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Othe cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please r	return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
David C	Quiroz				
		(Contact Person)		-	
The Mu	ınizzi Law Firm				
-	<u>-</u>	(Firm/Company)		_	
101 N. \	Woodland Blvd.	., Suite 601			
		(Address)	-	-	
DeLand	i, FL 32720				
	(C	City, State and Zip Code)	_	-	
david@	munizzilaw.con	n			
E-ma	ail Address: (to be	e used for future annual rep	oort notifications)	-	
For furt	ther informatio	on concerning this mat	ter, please call:		
David C	Quiroz		_at (565-2	2405
	(Name of Contact	ct Person)	(Area Code)) (Day	time Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the l		orocess	ed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for	.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Adda New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations fentre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303



February 9, 2023

DAVID QUIROZ 101 N. WOODLAND BLVD STE-601 DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: WISE AXE, LLC Ref. Number: W23000017523

We have received your document for WISE AXE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Certificate of Conversion must be signed by an authorized person.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 323A00003115

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: WISE AXE, INC.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
05/24/2019 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
WISE AXE, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 22 day of Februas	4023.
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	telf Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Amy Neiman	perman little MGR
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)
Signature: New Neiman	Λ
Printed Name: Amy Neithan	Title: DPV
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	m. 1
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Tialou
Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or 6	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

VISE AXE, LLC		
(Mi	ust contain the words "Limited	diability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Ac		he principal office of the Limited Liability Company
rincipal Office A	Address:	Mailing Address:
		4375 WOLF ROAD
375 WOLF ROAD		
The Limited Liability C business entity with an	egistered Agent, Registorpany cannot serve as its own active Florida registration.)	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
RTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Coursiness entity with an	Legistered Agent, Regis ompany cannot serve as its own active Florida registration.) Florida street address o	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
RTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Coursiness entity with an	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered as its own active Florida registration.) Florida street address of The Munizzi Law Firm	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
RTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Coursiness entity with an	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered as its own active Florida registration.) Florida street address of The Munizzi Law Firm	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Countries entity with an	Legistered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registernal parties of the Agent of the Munizzi Law Firm 1120 N. Ronald Reagan	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
RTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Cousiness entity with an	Legistered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registernal parties of the Agent of the Munizzi Law Firm 1120 N. Ronald Reagan	DELAND, FL 32724 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: Name Blvd.

(CONTINUED)

itle:	Name and Address:
AMBR" = Authorized Member	
MGR" = Manager	AND NICIBIAN
MGR	AMY NEIMAN
	4375 WOLF ROAD
	DELAND, FL 32724
. <u></u>	
Use attachment if necessary)	
Ose attachment if necessary)	,
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	-, -
	0000.00
my	
()	
Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member to with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am awai
any false information submitted in a doc	ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree
as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	·
Amy Neiman	
	yped or printed name of signee
,	Filing Fees

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-